16 2 7 2002 S	RECO	09-04-2002	Attorney Docket <u>NPSPU10</u>
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Pater	102211083 ms and trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying			2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
1. ORION-YHTYMA 2.	VOAN &	.21.02	Name: INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION
3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Address: KUORTANEENKATU 2, FIN-00510 HELSINKI FINLAND
Additional name(s) of o	conveying party(les) att Ω _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}	acnea?	HELSINKI FINLAND
			-
3. Nature of conveyand	ce:		
X Assignment	☐ _{Merg}	ger	Additional name(a) 9 addresses(as) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name			Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes No
Other	_	nge of Address	Yes No
Execution Date(s):	1. MARCH 8, 200 2.	12	
4. Application number	3. (s) or patent number(s)		
4. Application number	(a) or patent number(a)		
	L	Being filed together with	a new application.
Patent Application No.(s):			Patent No.(s): 4,646,335
— Faterit Applicatio			
	,	Additional numbers attached	ı d? □ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}
5. Name and address document should be r	of party to whom corre	spondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
accument snould be t	nunou.		1
	LIAM R. EVANS		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 \$40.00 each
Name: WIL			
Address: Lad	las & Parry		Check Enclosed
Address: Lad	las & Parry West 61 st Street v York, N.Y. 10023		Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:

09/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000130 4646335

9. Signature:
William R. Evans
Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6a

August 20, 2002 Date

PATENT REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0155



APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

Suomi

1. Maa:

Tämän yleisen asiakirjan:

2. on allekirjoittanut: Heidi Rantatulkkila

3. toimiessaan: julkisena notaarina

4. Siinä oleva sinetti/leima on Espoon maistraatin

Todistetaan

5. Espoo 6. 28 päivänä maaliskuuta 2002

Heidi Rantatulkkila julkisena notaarina

10. Allekirjoitus:

grafae or the

7.

1

8. No 498

9. Sinetti/leima:

PATENT REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0156

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Orion-yhtymä Oy; , a corporation organof Finland , having its principal business at Nilsiank	nized and existing under the laws
of Finland , having its principal business at Nilsiank	atu 10-14, FIN 00510 Helsinki.
hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" is the sole inventor/owner of the inve	ntion identified below; NINTIE 1, FIN 02200 ESPOO
WHEREAS, Instrumentarium Corporation ,acorporati	MINITE I, IN OZZOU ESPOO
the laws of Finland , having its principal business at Ku	on organized and existing under
, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of	ortaneenkatu z, rin-00510 Hel-
and interest in and to said invention identified as An apparatus for X-	row photography of the
area of the dentition and of the jaws	ray photography of the;
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known t	hat, in consideration of the sum
of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the	
acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the	
successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said United S	
said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively	
enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.	
,,,,	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name of	on the date given below:
Orion-yhtymä Oy)	
NAME OF CORPORATION	
Purcus 2000 Hill Strate	
DATE Name: (Type or Print) HCMRY HARRLA Title of Signor: (Type or Print) CENCRAL COM	OLL HUOTARI
The second College of	NEW TECHT CONNER
litle of Signor: (Type or Print)	WEZ. Carrier Carrier
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of, in the year, bef public, personally appeared or \square who produced the following identification	ore me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared	,□ personally known to me,
or □ who produced the following identification	
or \square who produced the following identification and acknowledged that he has read the above and foregoing Assignment doc	ument and fully understands the
contents thereof and has executed same of his own free will.	•
Notary Public (Signature)	
(Print, Type or Starnp Commissioned Name of Notary)	
	(CTAI)
M3. OLG HUDINZ.	(SEAL)
The M. Hongiman island	
GRION - YITTYME 043	
GRION - YITTYMA UY)	
The state of the s	_,
EU400 128.8.2002	•

RECORDED: 08/27/2002:0:

HECHOLONIE REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0157